OP \$115.00 2228988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309537

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N. A.		06/26/2014	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REX 2010, LLC
Street Address:	C/O CENVEO CORPORATION, 201 BROAD STREET
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2228988	REX
Registration Number:	2704189	REX
Registration Number:	2704190	
Registration Number:	3278457	PACKAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122996051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128376847

Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha N. Reed

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030341.00076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha N, Reed
SIGNATURE:	/Natasha N. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Security Release from Bank of America to Cenveo April 16, 2008#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Bank of America to Cenveo April 16, 2008#page2.tif

source=Trademark Security Release from Bank of America to Cenveo April 16, 2008#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, dated as of April 16, 2008, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3792/0137, REX 2010, LLC (formerly known as Rex Corporation) (the "Assignor"), assigned to and granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of June 26, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

64422121_1

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

Name: Don B. Pinzon Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Reg. #</u>
Rex	03/02/99	2,228,988
Rex Corporation	04/08/03	2,704,189
Rex Logo	04/08/03	2,704,190
PackAge	08/14/07	3,278,457

RECORDED: 07/02/2014